



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4908 OF 2024

(Abdul Saleem Abdul Razzaque ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.S. Deshpande, Counsel for the petitioner.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 06-09-2024

It is claimed that project affected person is entitled to compete in the selection process of the Extension Officer conducted by respondent No.3 in accordance with the Government Resolutions dated 27-8-2009 and 28-12-2018. It is claimed that posts are advertised but the process of selection is not concluded inspite of aforesaid directions by the State Government.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 04-10-2024.

3. Mr. N.S. Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)