



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4908 OF 2024

Abdul Saleem Abdul Razzaque .Vs. The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr.A.S.Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A.M.Kadukar, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr.Omkar R.Deshpande counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND AVINASH G.GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.3 and 4 prays for time.
2. Time of two weeks' is granted to enable him to file affidavit-in-reply.
3. Stand over to 12/03/2025.

(AVINASH G.GHAROTE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)