



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4908 OF 2024

Abdul Saleem Abdul Razzaque

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, General Administration
Department, Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.S.Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. D.V.Sapkal, AGP for the respondent/State.

Shri V.M.Fulsunge, Advocate for the respondent nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 11th AUGUST, 2025.

It is informed that Advocate Shri V.M.Fulsunge, has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 3 and 4. In that view of the matter, Shri Omkar Deshpande, Advocate is hereby discharged.

2. Learned counsel for the Zilla Parishad seeks time to file reply.

3. List the matter on **20th August, 2025.**

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.]